Appendix 2

Original location

Existing library
New footfall generated
Existing library
Existing library

Exisitng Market Hall
Exisitng Market Hall
Exisitng Market Hall
Exisitng Market Hall
Exisitng Market Hall

Grange St/ Children's Centre

New footfall generated

Footfall
"attraction"

Library

Cafe
Registry office

Market stalls
Cafe
Toilets
Events
Mobility shop

Public offices

Enterprise Hub

2019/20
footfall
186,358 Moves to Market Hall
40% uplift from renovation proposals
63,479 Footfall stays as part of new Visitor Centre
17,380 Moves to Crossley House
82,282 Assitance provided by ESBC to re-locate
Cafe consolidated within new library proposal
Toilets consolidated within new library proposal
15,567 Moves to alternative events spaces
6,671 Assitance provided by ESBC to re-locate
13,486 Move to Market Hall
2,223 New footfall

Projected full year footfall at new Library and Enterprise Hub
Exisiting footfall to Market Hall and Crossley House
Proposals generate an estimated additional footfall on Market Place of

Representing an uplift of

Commentary Status of footfall

Retained
New
Lost

Retained

Lost
Retained
Retained

Lost

Lost

Retained

New

Library and Enterprise
Hub footfall

186,358
74,543

17,380

66,715
57,819

13,486

2,223

418,525

229,054

189,471

183%



