Original location	Footfall "attraction"	2019/20 footfall	Commentary	Status of footfall	Library and Enterprise Hub footfall
Existing library	Library	186,358	Moves to Market Hall	Retained	186,358
New footfall generated	•		40% uplift from renovation proposals	New	74,543
Existing library	Cafe	63,479	Footfall stays as part of new Visitor Centre	Lost	
Existing library	Registry office	17,380	Moves to Crossley House	Retained	17,380
Exisitng Market Hall	Market stalls	82,282	Assitance provided by ESBC to re-locate	Lost	
Exisitng Market Hall	Cafe		Cafe consolidated within new library proposal	Retained	66,715
Exisitng Market Hall	Toilets		Toilets consolidated within new library proposal	Retained	57,819
Exisitng Market Hall	Events	15,567	Moves to alternative events spaces	Lost	
Exisitng Market Hall	Mobility shop	6,671	Assitance provided by ESBC to re-locate	Lost	
Grange St / Children's Centre	Public offices	13,486	Move to Market Hall	Retained	13,486
New footfall generated	Enterprise Hub	2,223	New footfall	New	2,223
			Projected full year footfall at new Library	418,525	
	Exisiting footfall to Market Hall and Crossley House			229,054	
Proposals generate an estimated additional footfall on Market Place of				189,471	
Representing an uplift of				183%	